Employer may not require an employee to use bilingual skills without paying the appropriate compensation.  

This does not apply to employees where such skills are in the classification specification. 

Section 10.  Funeral Expenses 

The State will pay for funeral expenses of an employee who is killed in the line of duty up to fifteen 

thousand ($15,000) dollars, upon remittance of invoices.  

ARTICLE VIII - PENSION 

Those employees hired before September, 1993, who are currently in the Baltimore City Fire Fighter 

and Police Pension plans shall continue to be in said plan. 

Those employees hired after September, 1993, who are not currently in the Baltimore City Fire